

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8858/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2009 in SA No.1421/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GIRIJA PRASAD TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAPATI TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Maurya,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Amardeep Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition on 27th April, 2009.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master