

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 2892/2009

GIRIJA PRASAD TIWARI (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMAPATI TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 24/09/2015

This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Virender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the civil appeal in the usual course.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.09.24
17:27:46 IST
Reason: