

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2892/2009

GIRIJA PRASAD TIWARI (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMAPATI TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chetanjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is stated to have died. Four weeks' time is sought for filing an application for substitution.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER