

ITEM NO.20

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2892/2009

GIRIJA PRASAD TIWARI (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMAPATI TIWARI (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.
([FOR DIRECTIONS])

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR

R-2 Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report says that the service of lodgment of appeal is complete and thus, this matter has to be set down for hearing.

List on the Regular Board in the week commencing 20th July, 2021.

Vakalatnama, if not already filed, be filed within three days.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)